Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Restaurant Management Resources, Inc. DEC 1 6 2013	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Residuant Management Resources, inc.	Name: A and L, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 20 Warbler Court
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: O'Fallon
⊠ Corporation- State: Missouri	State: MO
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 63366 Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 20, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Missouri
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,799,962
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
PANTERA'S	-
5 Namo 8 addross of porty to whom company days	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paul M. Denk	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 763 S. New Ballas Road, Suite 305	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	∑ Enclosed
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:
State: MO Zip: 63141	12/18/2013 HTON11 90009010 2799962
Phone Number: (314) 872-8136	91 FC:8521 40.00 OP
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 040731
Email Address: denkpatentlaw@earthlin@net	Authorized User Name Paul M, Denk
9. Signature:	12-11-17
Signature	Date
Paul M. Denk	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	onees, attaciments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, INC., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having an office and a place of business at 20 Warbler Court, O'Fallon, MO 63366 has adopted, registered and used in its business the following trademark:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Issued</u>

<u>PANTERA'S</u> 2,799,962 <u>December 30, 2003</u>

WHEREAS, A AND L, INC., a corporation of the State of Missouri, whose address is 20 Warbler Court, O'Fallon, MO 63366, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the registration thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$ 1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, INC. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto A AND L, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark PANTERA'S, and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and in connection with which the trademark and registration has been and is being used, all rights to continue to use said registration, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark and its registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0891

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Restaurant Management Resources, Inc. has	
caused this assignment to be executed and delivered this 20th day of	
Modernher, 2013.	
Restaurant Management Resources, Inc.	
By: C. C. Fresident	
STATE OF Missouri) SS:	
On the second of	
On this 20 th day of November , 2013, before	
me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin P. Kertz, to me known to be the	
person named in and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to	
me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as	
his own free act and deed.	
[SEAL] Jame La Mattino Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 10-18-15	
TAMI LA MARTINA Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Charles County My Commission Expires: October 18, 2015 Commission Number: 11417517	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A AND L, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed and delivered this 20 day of NOVEMBER, 2013. A AND L, INC. By: STATE OF Missouri) SS: On this 20th day of November, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alan R. Kertz, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. [SEAL] My Commission Expires: 10-18-15 State of Missouri

3

RECORDED: 12/16/2013